506356850 11/16/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6403604

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|---|--|--------------------|------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| | | Name | Name | | |
| WASTECARE CORPORATION | | | | 02/13/2013 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ATA | | | | |
| Name: | MR GEORGE E EBINGER EBIN | | | | |
| Street Address: | 667 NORMA RD | | | | |
| City: | DAWSONVILLE | | | | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 30501 | | | | |
| | 7 | 7511234 | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| | 7 | 7511234 | | | |
| Patent Number: | 7 | 7511234 | | | |
| Patent Number: | | 7511234 | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: | ΟΑΤΑ | | | ecolul it will be cont | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b | DATA De sent to | 7511234 the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b | DATA De sent to provided | the e-mail address first; if tha | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if | DATA be sent to provided | the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | DATA be sent to provided | <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 304=820-1793 george.ebinger@yahoo.com GEORGE E EBINGER | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA be sent to provided | <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 304=820-1793 george.ebinger@yahoo.com GEORGE E EBINGER 667 NORMA RD | be sent via | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | DATA be sent to provided | <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 304=820-1793 george.ebinger@yahoo.com GEORGE E EBINGER | be sent via | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA pe sent to provided (((((((| <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 304=820-1793 george.ebinger@yahoo.com GEORGE E EBINGER 667 NORMA RD | be sent via | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA pe sent to provided (((((((| <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 304=820-1793 george.ebinger@yahoo.com GEORGE E EBINGER 567 NORMA RD DAWSONVILLE, GEORGIA 305 | be sent via | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA pe sent to provided (((((((| <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 304=820-1793 george.ebinger@yahoo.com GEORGE E EBINGER 567 NORMA RD DAWSONVILLE, GEORGIA 305 GEORGE E EBINGER | be sent via | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | DATA pe sent to provided (((((((| the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 304=820-1793 george.ebinger@yahoo.com GEORGE E EBINGER 567 NORMA RD DAWSONVILLE, GEORGIA 305 GEORGE E EBINGER /george E Ebinger/ | be sent via | US Mail. | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | DATA pe sent to provided (((((((| the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 304=820-1793 george.ebinger@yahoo.com GEORGE E EBINGER 567 NORMA RD DAWSONVILLE, GEORGIA 305 GEORGE E EBINGER /george E Ebinger/ 11/16/2020 | be sent via | US Mail. | |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I 1/2012 Cana (0.2012 is owner of said patent/application 75/1234

Whereas,

<u>George Ebinger</u>

hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/ application 751/294.

Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

W.K. His Wasplan Conposition Resident Executed this Signature e à

RECORDED: 11/16/2020